seven hundred and fifty 
{750) cords of oak and eight hundred and fifty (850) cords 
of pine wood, more or less.

The oak wood must be of the best quality. The pine 
wood must be of the best quality Virginia.

The proposals must state the price per cord of one 
hundred and twenty-eight (128, cubic feet, solid measure, 
for bo:h oak and pine wood.

The wood, both oak and pine, must be delivered sawed 
and split, and must be piled in the yards, cellars, vaults 
or bins of the school buildings, as may be designated by 
the proper authorities, and measurements for payment